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Mobile Fleet Support Ltd
Statement of Financial Position
As At 31 May 2024

Registered number: 05850096

FIXED ASSETS
Tangible Assets

CURRENT ASSETS
Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within

One Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT

LIABILITIES

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After

More Than One Year

PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES

Deferred Taxation

NET (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS

CAPITAL AND RESERVES

Called up share capital

Income Statement

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Notes

Page 1

2024
£ £
66,666
66,666
30,000
188,662
63
218,725
(105,725)
113,000
179,666
(196,329)
(12,666 )
(29,329)
100
(29,429)
(29,329)

2023
£ £
86,789
86,789
30,000
133,299
60
163,359
(94,136 )
69,223
156,012
(138,982)
(16,490 )
540
100
440
540



Mobile Fleet Support Ltd
Statement of Financial Position (continued)
As At 31 May 2024

For the year ending 31 May 2024 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act
2006 relating to small companies.

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting
records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the
small companies regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a
copy of the company's Income Statement.

On behalf of the board

Mr Colin
Thompson

Director
30/05/2025

The notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these financial statements.
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Mobile Fleet Support Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

1. General Information

Mobile Fleet Support Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number
05850096 . The registered office is Unit 10 Firbank Industrial Estate, Dallow Road, Luton, LU1 1TW.

2. Accounting Policies
2.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with Financial
Reporting Standard 102 section 1A Small Entities "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic
of Ireland" and the Companies Act 2006.

2.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added
taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is
reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has
g:nge iréeg ?ﬁﬁaﬁi&e&;@g Esusseut%llgﬁétBeeBPér&’Eat‘ Potljghe customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.
Turnover foasethed #a9eEtac,pE $RE4SERS Kecpaierd Bydntarenes L e sigshol re RjsiRuRTuRESP PHSH HRAL
stage qfcQLRPILINR BLSA MBIV TG 8P YERIDIAFAMNEHRY HIREQTXHALEERD fondvAKk BedosBadle drlf Btrdrta!
estimafediganFRGLEo el HBRVSIHe ARl [eeRAlived b e fiBIiAG Issquerable expenses when the outcome of a

contract cannot be estimated reliably.

Plant & Machinery 15% SLM
Motor Vehicles 15% SLM
Fixtures & Fittings 25% RBM
Computer Equipment 33% SLM

2.4. Stocks and Work in Progress

Stocks and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due
allowance for obsolete and slow-moving stocks. Cost includes all direct costs and an appropriate proportion of
fixed and variable overheads. Work-in-progress is reflected in the accounts on a contract by contract basis by
recording turnover and related costs as contract activity progresses.

2.5. Taxation

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported
in the statement of ¢ rehensive income because of items of income or expense that are taxable or
deductible vﬁ?&%%§ﬁ5 Ri%e% AFEShever taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax
E;?Ag‘ﬂ@@%@'é'ﬂa fReraire thaibhaes hRaD RRURSQPERER MY #l¥ §BAFIRELYS R e8d A the reporting
Deferrdd tarangHshgAissdtsn timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the
financial statements and the corre on%ir%g tax bas sed in thchom uta%on of xableg)rofit. Def r%dltax
liabilities are generally recognise P % xable !QW %}gfference’gfﬁ&ﬁ?r d tax 5eCMRUAFL genera ? a
recognised for all deductible tem P3PS W% rence¥® Bxtent t éﬁ'c'??ﬁrobati%é‘ﬂﬁ'é’c%%le profits will be
available against which those deductibge timing differepaces can be utiliged. The carrying amount of defgrred
tax assets is reviewed at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent thatitis no longer
probabl€asdt sufficient taxable profits will be available to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered.
Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period in
which thRSidbililyne JO2R d or the ass8Pr@3fised, base?BPe?Ax rates (arfd&4Q laws) thatié’é@ been erdaddd ér
substantively enacted by the emd-ofthereportingpertodDeferredtaxtiabitittesarepresented withim——————
provisio rliabiliti d deferred ets withi rs. The me rement of def d tax liapiliti nd
assets rgﬁégt%%eﬂéz%angequences t&qajé%ax‘??uld foIIowQ}rQOm he manner%’r%%vcﬁich the Cojﬁ?)gﬁy expec s,iai??hfe
end of the reporting period, to r: the—carerngameuntofitsassoteandlabilities —
Current gag A&lftierhtax are recognised in profit or loss for the year, except when they relate to items that are
recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity, in which case current and deferred tax are

recognigedgn pfligs copprehensive inggaesor directlgnogguity respectivialy. 1,492 64,388
Z;‘;i‘g:ed during the 12,125 7,111 294 593 20,123
As at 31 May 2024 38,601 40,066 3,759 2,085 84,511
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Net Book Value



As at 31 May 2024 MobHe Fleet Supjiort Ltd 831 (288) 66,666
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
Asat1june2023  [oF TheYear Ended 31 May 2024, 305 86,789
5. Stocks
2.6. Pensions
2024 2023

The company operates a defined pension contribution scheme. Contributionrfé\re charged to the£income
statement as they become payable in accordance with the rules of the schenie.

Stock

6. Debtors

Due within one year

Trade debtors

Prepayments and accrued income
Other debtors

Rent Deposit

Director's loan account
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30,000 30,000
2024 2023
£ £
19,864 55,037
8,524 11,469
8,971 14,010
7,487 7,487
143,816 45,296
188,662 133,299




Mobile Fleet Support Ltd

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

7. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year

Trade creditors

Bank loans and overdrafts
Corporation tax

Other taxes and social security
VAT

HP less than 1 year

Capital on Tap

Accruals and deferred income

8. Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year

Loan 1-2 years
Loan Between 2-5 years

HP more than 1 year

9. Share Capital

Allotted, Called up and fully paid

10. Directors Advances, Credits and Guarantees

Included within Debtors are the following loans to directors:

As at 1 June Amounts Amounts
2023 advanced repaid
£ £ £
Mr Colin Thompson 42,295 101,524 -

2024 2023
£ £
13,717 14,023
30,674 44,354
4,011 6,102
1,006 1,440
38,147 25,430
22,660 10,807
(5,053) (8,583)
563 563
105,725 94,136
2024 2023
£ £
33,957 29,586
149,565 87,300
12,807 22,096
196,329 138,982
2024 2023
£ £
100 100
Amounts As at 31 May
written off 2024
£ £
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