Registered number: 05850096

MOBILE FLEET SUPPORT LTD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MAY 2024

Mobile Fleet Support Ltd Contents

	Page
Statement of Financial Position	1—2
Notes to the Financial Statements	3—5

Mobile Fleet Support Ltd Statement of Financial Position As At 31 May 2024

Registered number: 05850096

		2024		2023	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
FIXED ASSETS					
Tangible Assets	4	_	66,666	_	86,789
CURRENT ACCETS			66,666		86,789
CURRENT ASSETS	5	20.000		20.000	
Stocks	5 6	30,000		30,000	
Debtors Cash at bank and in hand	В	188,662 63		133,299	
Cash at bank and in hand			-	60	
		218,725		163,359	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	7	(105,725)	-	(94,136)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			113,000	-	69,223
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			179,666	-	156,012
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due After More Than One Year	8	_	(196,329)	_	(138,982)
PROVISIONS FOR LIABILITIES Deferred Taxation			(12,666)		(16,490)
= 5.5 55 6.00.15		-	(==/555)	-	(=0,.00)
NET (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS		<u>-</u>	(29,329)	<u>-</u>	540
CAPITAL AND RESERVES		-		•	
Called up share capital	9		100		100
Income Statement		-	(29,429)	-	440
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		:	(29,329)	=	540

Mobile Fleet Support Ltd Statement of Financial Position (continued) As At 31 May 2024

For the year ending 31 May 2024 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.

The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime.

The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Income Statement.

On behalf of the board

----Mr Colin
Thompson
Director

30/05/2025

The notes on pages 3 to 5 form part of these financial statements.

Mobile Fleet Support Ltd **Notes to the Financial Statements** For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

1. General Information

Mobile Fleet Support Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 05850096. The registered office is Unit 10 Firbank Industrial Estate, Dallow Road, Luton, LU1 1TW.

2. Accounting Policies

2.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 102 section 1A Small Entities "The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland" and the Companies Act 2006.

2.2. Turnover

Turnover is measured at the fair value of the consideration received or receivable, net of discounts and value added taxes. Turnover includes revenue earned from the sale of goods and from the rendering of services. Turnover is reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and other similar allowances.

Sale of goods

Turnover from the sale of goods is recognised when the significant risks and rewards of ownership of the goods has transferred to the buyer. This is usually at the point that the customer has signed for the delivery of the goods.

Rendering of services

Turnover form there age field by the entire of the entire estimated application start length of settimated reliably.

Plant & Machinery	15% SLM
Motor Vehicles	15% SLM
Fixtures & Fittings	25% RBM
Computer Equipment	33% SLM

2.4. Stocks and Work in Progress

Stocks and work in progress are valued at the lower of cost and net realisable value after making due allowance for obsolete and slow-moving stocks. Cost includes all direct costs and an appropriate proportion of fixed and variable overheads. Work-in-progress is reflected in the accounts on a contract by contract basis by recording turnover and related costs as contract activity progresses.

Income tax expense represents the sum of the tax currently payable and deferred tax.

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of comprehensive income because of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other years and items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated yaing the reporting the calculated yaing the reporting the reporting period.

Deferred taraing History Aissetton timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the financial statements and the corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets are generally recognised for all deductible temporary differences to the extent that it is probable that taxable profits will be available against which those deductible timing differences can be utilized. The carrying amount of deferred tax assets is reviewed at the end of each reporting period and reduced to the extent that it is no longer probabled sufficient taxable profits will be available to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered. Deferred tax assets and liabilities are measured at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period in which the siabilityne selfed or the asself earlier, baself of the same (and the laws) that have been entitled or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax liabilities are presented within provisions for liabilities and deferred tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and assets reflect the tax consequences that would follow from the manner in which the Company expects, at the end of the reporting period, to recover or settle the carrying amount of its assets Current ped referred tax are recognised in profit or loss for the year, except when they relate to items that are

recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity, in which case current and deferred tax are recognised in pthee comprehensive ingo മുന്നു or directly ingeguity respectively.

Provided during the period	12,125	7,111	294	593	20,123
As at 31 May 2024	38,601	40,066	3,759	2,085	84,511

Page 3 **Net Book Value**

As at 31 May 2024 Mobile Fleet รมุธุธอาt Ltd 881 Notes t<u>o the Financial Statements (continued)</u>	(288)	66,666
As at 1 June 2023 For The Year Ended 31 May 2024	305	86 789

		
5. Stocks 2.6. Pensions	2024	2023
The company operates a defined pension contribution scheme. Contribution statement as they become payable in accordance with the rules of the	utions are charge	
Stock	30,000	30,000
=		
6. Debtors		
	2024	2023
	£	£
Due within one year		
Trade debtors	19,864	55,037
Prepayments and accrued income	8,524	11,469
Other debtors	8,971	14,010
Rent Deposit	7,487	7,487
Director's loan account	143,816	45,296
	188,662	133,299

Mobile Fleet Support Ltd Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 31 May 2024

7. Creditors: Amount	s Falling Due V	Vithin One Yea	nr		
				2024	2023
				£	£
Trade creditors				13,717	14,023
Bank loans and overdra	afts			30,674	44,354
Corporation tax				4,011	6,102
Other taxes and social s	security			1,006	1,440
VAT				38,147	25,430
HP less than 1 year				22,660	10,807
Capital on Tap				(5,053)	(8,583)
Accruals and deferred i	ncome		<u> </u>	563	563
				105,725	94,136
8. Creditors: Amount	s Falling Due <i>A</i>	After More Tha	n One Year		
				2024	2023
				£	£
Loan 1-2 years				33,957	29,586
Loan Between 2-5 years	S			149,565	87,300
HP more than 1 year				12,807	22,096
			_	196,329	138,982
9. Share Capital					
				2024	2023
				£	£
Allotted, Called up and f	fully paid		_	100	100
10. Directors Advanc	es, Credits and	Guarantees			
Included within Debtors are the following loans to directors:					
	As at 1 June 2023	Amounts advanced	Amounts repaid	Amounts written off	As at 31 May 2024
	£	£	£	£	£
Mr Colin Thompson	42,295	101,524	-	-	-